The applicant proposes to construct a thirty (30) story (one of which is a mezzanine story / level) 
mixed use building with two (2) floors of commercial space pursuant to the Office Space Bonus of the 
Redevelopment Plan, one (1) ground floor retail space, a banquet hall, a restaurant, on hundred fifteen (115) 
hotel rooms and on hundred eighty-six (186) residential units. 
Decision: Approved with conditions 7-0 

19. Case: P21-033 
For: One (1) Year Extension – Preliminary & Final Major Site Plan 
Applicant: 345 Baldwin LLC 
Attorney: Thomas Leane, Esq. 
Review Planner: Timothy Krehel AICP PP 
Block: